TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.		04/16/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH	
Street Address:	Ziegelhof 24	
City:	Greifswald 17489	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1906281	XENICAL
Registration Number:	2299015	
Registration Number:	3739382	XENICAL ORLISTAT 120 MG CAPSULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald E. Shapiro	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of September 30, 2016, is made by and between Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of State of New Jersey, USA, with a place of business at 150 Clove Road, Little Falls, New Jersey 07424, USA, and Cheplapharm Arzneimittel GmbH ("Assignee"), a limited liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business at Ziegelhof 24, Greifswald 17489, Federal Republic of Germany.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks") and the corresponding registrations (the "Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date written below.

Date: April 16, 20/8

Date: April 16, 20/8

Name: John P. Parise

Approvéd As To Form

LAW DEPT.

Approvéd As To Form

LAW DEPT.

By

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0094

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
XENICAL	1906281
Design Only (XENICAL Logo in Colours)	2299015
XENICAL ORLISTAT 120 MG CAPSULES & Design	3739382

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 04/19/2018